CH \$40.00 4290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551633

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Numet Machining Techniques, Inc.		10/29/2019	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Numet Machining Techniques, LLC	
Street Address:	235 Edison Road	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06890	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4290143	NUMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12815-00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann	
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NUMET CT-Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=NUMET CT-Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0267

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 34-635 of the Connecticut General Statutes, the undersigned hereby submits this Certificate of Conversion for the conversion of Numet Machining Techniques, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, into Numet Machining Techniques, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to a Plan of Conversion dated October 29, 2019 (the "Conversion"), and for that purpose does certify:

- 1. The name, jurisdiction of organization and type of the converting entity is Numet Machining Techniques, Inc., a Connecticut corporation (the "Converting Entity").
- 2. The name, jurisdiction of organization and type of the converted entity is Numet Machining Techniques, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity").
- 3. The Conversion shall become effective on filing in accordance with the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Connecticut Secretary of the State and with the Certificate of Conversion and Certificate of Formation of the Converted Entity with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Conversion was approved by the Converting Entity in accordance with Section 34-633 of the Connecticut General Statutes.
- 5. The Converted Entity agrees (a) that the Secretary of the State is hereby appointed as its agent for service of process in the State of Connecticut for the collection and enforcement of any of its liabilities and (b) that the Secretary of the State may send any process served on the Secretary of State pursuant to Section 34-636(e) of the Connecticut General Statutes to 235 Edison Road, Orange, CT, 06477.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Converting Entity has caused the Certificate of Conversion to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 29th day of October, 2019.

NUMET MACHINING TECHNIQUES, INC.
a Connecticut corporation

By: Trucht I Mbn
Name: Trunstly 5. Utles!
Title: President (CEO.

12758715 v1

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford,

this 3840 day of October A.D. 2019

SECRETARY OF THE STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 12/03/2019